



R.P.P Infra Projects Ltd

S F No. 454, Raghupathynaicken Palayam, Poondurai Main Road,
Erode - 638 002, Tamil Nadu, INDIA

Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended and Nine Months ended 31st Dec, 2013

Part - I														(Rupees Lakh)
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended			
		31/12/2013	30/09/2013	31/12/2012	31/12/2013	31/12/2012	31/03/2013	31/12/2013	30/09/2013	31/12/2012	31/12/2013	31/12/2012	31/03/2013	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Income from operations													
	(a) Net sales/income from operations (Net of excise duty)	6,166.46	5,875.77	5,995.10	18,352.02	19,060.30	25,717.53	6,566.46	5,875.77	5,995.10	18,752.02	19,060.30	25,996.71	
	(b) Other operating income													
2	Total income from operations (net)	6,166.46	5,875.77	5,995.10	18,352.02	19,060.30	25,717.53	6,566.46	5,875.77	5,995.10	18,752.02	19,060.30	25,996.71	
	Expenses													
	(a) Operating Cost	5,159.02	4,260.00	4,685.64	14,176.99	15,134.69	19,744.13	5,221.43	4,274.58	4,474.06	14,253.99	14,912.10	19,436.16	
	(b) Employee benefits expense	127.18	155.54	197.44	477.09	574.74	804.14	144.93	179.79	205.87	520.59	620.74	893.71	
	(c) Depreciation and amortisation expense	185.82	186.10	216.25	557.42	675.47	914.45	196.98	211.51	243.43	593.99	736.33	990.56	
	(d) Other expenses	368.80	295.82	318.41	1,106.61	1,070.21	1,477.47	393.54	347.98	310.90	1,185.75	1,140.40	1,677.85	
	Total expenses	5,840.82	4,897.45	5,417.74	16,318.11	17,455.11	22,940.19	5,956.88	5,013.86	5,234.26	16,554.31	17,409.58	22,998.28	
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional (1-2)	325.64	978.32	577.36	2,033.92	1,605.19	2,777.34	609.59	861.92	760.84	2,197.71	1,650.72	2,998.43	
4	Other income	268.28	155.29	75.02	508.39	148.72	204.81	279.15	194.21	93.74	558.17	253.28	332.52	
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	593.92	1,133.61	652.38	2,542.30	1,753.91	2,982.15	888.73	1,056.12	854.58	2,755.88	1,904.01	3,330.96	
6	Finance costs	394.14	404.55	340.07	1,197.06	1,012.05	1,455.31	411.49	424.60	442.98	1,248.86	1,186.73	1,724.84	
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 - 6)	199.78	729.06	312.31	1,345.25	741.86	1,526.84	477.24	631.53	411.60	1,507.02	717.27	1,606.11	
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	10.35	-	-	-	-	-	10.35	
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities Before Tax (7 + 8)	199.78	729.06	312.31	1,345.25	741.86	1,516.50	477.24	631.53	411.60	1,507.02	717.27	1,595.77	
10	Tax expense	50.00	147.00	60.00	290.00	185.00	431.15	64.03	147.00	55.50	304.03	185.55	459.32	
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 - 10)	149.78	582.06	252.31	1,055.25	556.86	1,085.34	413.20	484.53	356.10	1,202.99	531.72	1,136.44	
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense ₹ _____ Lakhs)													
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 - 12)	149.78	582.06	252.31	1,055.25	556.86	1,085.34	413.20	484.53	356.10	1,202.99	531.72	1,136.44	
14	Share of profit / (loss) of associates*													
15	Minority interest *													
16	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 +/- 14 +/- 15) *	149.78	582.06	252.31	1,055.25	556.86	1,085.34	413.20	484.53	356.10	1,202.99	531.72	1,136.44	
17	Paid-up equity share capital	2,260.06	2,260.06	2,260.06	2,260.06	2,260.06	2,260.06	2,260.06	2,260.06	2,260.06	2,260.06	2,260.06	2,260.06	
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	9,080.69	8,930.91	7,638.04	9,080.69	7,638.04	8,025.44	10,937.90	10,875.86	9,180.22	10,937.90	9,180.22	9,734.91	
19.i	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised):													
	(a) Basic	0.66	2.58	1.12	4.67	2.46	4.80	1.83	2.14	1.58	5.32	2.35	5.03	
	(b) Diluted	0.66	2.58	1.12	4.67	2.46	4.80	1.83	2.14	1.58	5.32	2.35	5.03	
19.ii	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised):													
	(a) Basic	0.66	2.58	1.12	4.67	2.46	4.80	1.83	2.14	1.58	5.32	2.35	5.03	
	(b) Diluted	0.66	2.58	1.12	4.67	2.46	4.80	1.83	2.14	1.58	5.32	2.35	5.03	

Part - II - A	Particulars	Three months ended			Nine Month Ended		Year ended	B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
		31/12/2013	30/09/2013	31/12/2012	31/12/2013	31/12/2012	31/03/2013	Particulars	31/12/2013
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Public Shareholding								
	- Number of Shares	6232193	6232193	6232193	6232193	6232193	6232193	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0
	- Percentage of shareholding	27.58%	27.58%	27.58%	27.58%	27.58%	27.58%	Received during the quarter	1
2	Promoters & Promoters Group Shareholding							Disposed of during the quarter	1
	a) Pledged / encumbered							Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0
	Number of shares	7038827	7038827	-	7038827	-	-		
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters & promoters group)	43.00%	43.00%	-	43.00%	-	-		
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shares capital of the company)	31.14	31.14	-	31.14	-	-		
	b) Non - encumbered								
	Number of shares	9329564	9329564	16368391	9329564	16368391	16368391		
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters & promoters group)	57.00%	57.00%	100%	57.00%	100%	100%		
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shares capital of the company)	41.28%	41.28%	72.42%	41.28%	72.42%	72.42%		

CONSOLIDATED SEGMENTALWISE REVENUES, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED							(Rupees Lakh)	Notes: 1. The Company is engaged in one business segment, namely "Construction and Infrastructure Development". The Company and its subsidiaries (including Step-down Subsidiary in Republic of Gabon) operate in India, Sri Lanka, Mauritius and Gabon. The geographical segment has been considered as the primary segment for consolidated financial results and there are no other reportable segments as required to be disclosed under Accounting Standard 17 "Segmental Reporting". 2. The above published consolidated results have been extracted from consolidated financial statements prepared in accordance with Accounting Standard -21 notified pursuant to the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006. 3. The above Unaudited financial Statements of the Company for the quarter ended 31/12/2013 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement and were duly reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors at the Board Meeting held on 10/02/2014 4. The Company has an Order Book of Rs. 820.28 Crore as on 31/12/2013 5. Previous periods figures have been regrouped and / or re-arranged wherever necessary to facilitate comparison.
PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED ON			NINE MONTH ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
	31/12/2013	30/09/2013	31/12/2012	31/12/2013	31/12/2012	31/03/2013		
Segmental Revenues								
India	6,166.46	5,875.77	5,995.10	18,352.02	19,060.30	25,717.53		
Overseas	400.00	-	-	400.00	-	1,876.17		
Total Revenues	6,566.46	5,875.77	5,995.10	18,752.02	19,060.30	27,593.70		
Less: Inter segmental revenues	-	-	-	-	-	1,596.99		
Net Sales/ Income from Operations	6,566.46	5,875.77	5,995.09	18,752.02	19,060.30	25,996.71		
Add: Other Income	279.15	194.21	93.74	558.17	253.28	332.52		
Revenues	6,845.61	6,069.98	6,088.83	19,310.20	19,313.58	26,329.24		
Segmental Profits (Profit before Interest & Tax)								
India	593.92	1,133.61	652.38	2,542.30	1,753.91	1,516.50		
Overseas	294.81	(77.48)	202.20	213.58	150.09	1,804.11		
Less: Interest & Finance Charges	(411.49)	(424.60)	(442.98)	(1,248.86)	(1,186.73)	(1,724.84)		
Profit before Tax	477.24	631.53	411.60	1,507.02	717.27	1,595.77		
Capital Employed (Segmental Assets minus Liabilities)								
India				21,561.11	19,121.78	19,659.89		
Overseas				2,013.20	2,475.34	2,165.76		
Total				23,574.30	21,597.12	21,825.66		

Place : Erode
Date : 10.02.2014

By Order of the Board
P.Arulsundaram
Chairman and Managing Director